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Jim Smith

Chief Executive Officer

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6204
E-mail: jim.smith@bearcreekschool.com

Kristen Young

Director of Curriculum and Instruction
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6203
E-mail: kristen.young@bearcreekschool.com

Kim Stevens

Director of Student Affairs

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6206
E-mail: kim.stevens@bearcreekschool.com

Bridget Deeble

Director of Intervention and Support Services
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6202

E-mail: bridget.deeble@bearcreekschool.com

Tammy Miller, CPA

Business Manager

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6102
E-mail: tammy.miller@bearcreekschool.com

Dan Steber

Network & Technology Administrator
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6101
E-mail: dan.steber@bearcreekschool.com

Eric Myers

Food Service Director

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6108
E-mail: eric.myers@bearcreekschool.com

Jeffrey Balut

School Police Officer

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6209
E-mail: Jeffrey.balut@bearcreekschool.com

Jillian Seeley

School Psychologist

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6208
E-mail: jillian.seeley@bearcreekschool.com

Tina Vojtko, RN

School Nurse

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6106
E-mail: tina.vojtko@bearcreekschool.com

Melanie Leo

School Counselor

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6200
E-mail: melanie.leo@bearcreekschool.com

Larissa Soroka

Special Events Coordinator

Phone: 570-820-4070, Extension 6100
E-mail: larissa.soroka@bearcreekschool.com

Jennifer Smith

Educational Technology/Math Specialist
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6205
E-mail: jennifer.smith@bearcreekschool.com

Cathy Douglas

School Social Worker

Phone: 570-820-4070, Extension 6210

E-mail: catherine.douglas@bearcreekschool.com

Michelle Sminkey

Office Administrator

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6192

E-mail: michelle.sminkey@bearcreekschool.com

Hope Wanek

Receptionist

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6191
E-mail: hope.wanek@bearcreekschool.com

Marisa Simonik

Administrative Support

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6193

E-mail: marisa.simonik@bearcreekschool.com

Alyssa Freas

Speech Therapist

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7100
E-mail: alyssa.freas@bearcreekschool.com

Lori Argot

Learning Support Teacher

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7227
E-mail: lori.argot@bearcreekschool.com

Jordan Harrison

Learning Support Teacher

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6304
E-mail: megan.walsh@bearcreekschool.com

Taylor Hogan

Learning Support Teacher

Phone: 570-820-4070, Extension 7200
E-mail: taylor.hogan@bearcreekschool.com

Carly Smith

Learning Support Teacher

Phone: 570-820-4070, Extension 7216
E-mail: carly.smith@bearcreekschool.com

Sarah Grega

Learning Support Teacher

Phone: 570-820-4070, Extension 6302
E-mail: sarah.grega@bearcreekschool.com

Stephanie Knorr

Learning Support Teacher

Phone: 570-820-4070, Extension 7218

E-mail: stephanie.knorr@bearcreekschool.com



Alyssa Monaghan

Learning Support Teacher

Phone: 570-820-4070, Extension 7208

E-mail: alyssa.monaghan@bearcreekschool.com

Colleen Henninger

Learning Support Teacher

Phone: 570-820-4070, Extension 7119

E-mail: colleen.henninger@bearcreekschool.com

Vanessa Harry

Kindergarten Teacher (KA)

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7101
E-mail: vanessa.harry@bearcreekschool.com

Joan Richie

Kindergarten Teacher (KB)

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7102
E-mail: joan.richie@bearcreekschool.com

Sarah Monaghan

Kindergarten Teacher (KC)

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7103

E-mail: sarah.monaghan@bearcreekschool.com

Lorie Mikielski

First Grade Teacher (1A)

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7105
E-mail: lorie.mikielski@bearcreekschool.com

Brittany Moser

First Grade Teacher (1B)

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7106

E-mail: birttany.moser@bearcreekschool.com

Rachel Lakkis

First Grade Teacher (1C)

Phone: 570- 820-4070, Extension 7107
E-mail: rachel.lakkis@bearcreekschool.com

Jacquie Yusko

Second Grade Teacher (2A)

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7206
E-mail: jacquie.yusko@bearcreekschool.com

Jessica Woolnough

Second Grade Teacher (2B)

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7214

E-mail: jessica.woolnough@bearcreekschool.com

Taryn Fasciana

Second Grade Teacher (2C)

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7213
Email: taryn.fasciana@bearcreekschool.com

Renee Novitski

Third Grade Math Teacher (3A)

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7201
E-mail: renee.novitski@bearcreekschool.com

Larissa Stucker

Third Grade Reading Teacher (3B)

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7203
E-mail: larissa.stucker@bearcreekschool.com

Brooke Newhart

Third Grade ELA and Science Teacher (3C)
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7204

Email: brooke.newhart@bearcreekschool.com

Kelly Zeigler

Fourth Grade Math Teacher (4A)

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7210
E-mail: kelly.zeigler@bearcreekschool.com

Kristine Colaneri

Fourth Grade ELA Teacher (4B)

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7211

E-mail: kristine.colaneri@bearcreekschool.com

Ashley Branham

Fourth Grade Writing and Science Teacher (4C)
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7212

E-mail: ashley.branham@bearcreekschool.com

Allison Barnes

Fifth and Sixth Grade Science Teacher (5A)
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7124
E-mail: allison.barnes@bearcreekschool.com

Cassandra Davis

Fifth and Sixth Grade Math Teacher (5B)
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7126

E-mail: cassandra.davis@bearcreekschool.com

Matthew lde (5C)

Elementary Social Studies and STEM Teacher
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7122
E-mail: matthew.ide@bearcreekschool.com

Megan Grohowski

Fifth Grade ELA Teacher (6A)

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7121

E-mail: megan.grohowski@bearcreekschool.com

Megan Harcarik _

Fifth and Sixth Grade Social Studies Teacher (6B)
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7123

E-mail: megan.harcarik@bearcreekschool.com

Julie Miller

Sixth and Seventh Grade ELA Teacher
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7221
E-mail: julie.miller@bearcreekschool.com

Stephen Ruch

Seventh and Eighth Grade Math Teacher (7A)
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7222
E-mail: stephen.ruch@bearcreekschool.com

Isabella Mancini (7B)

Sixth and Seventh Grade Science Teacher
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7226

E-mail: isabella.mancini@bearcreekschool.com

Shelby Kresge

Eighth Grade Science and STEM Teacher
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7224
E-mail: shelby.kresge@bearcreekschool.com

Marza Cyphert

Seventh and Eighth Grade ELA Teacher (8A)
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7225

E-mail: marza.cyphert@bearcreekschool.com



William Barnes

Seventh and Eighth Grade Social Studies Teacher (8B)
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7223

E-mail: william.barnes@bearcreekschool.com

Lauren Hill

Environmental Education Teacher
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7117
E-mail: lauren.hill@bearcreekschool.com

Ann Corcoran

Literacy Specialist

Phone: 570-820-4070, Extension 6300
E-mail: ann.corcoran@bearcreekschool.com

Nicole Gusditis

Gifted Education Teacher

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7209
E-mail: nicole.gusditis@bearcreekschool.com

Becky Costello

English Language Development Teacher
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6301
E-mail: becky.costello@bearcreekschool.com

Susan Stoddard

Intervention Teacher

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7303

E-mail: susan.stoddard@bearcreekschool.com

Jason Whymark

Art Teacher .

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7118

E-mail: jason.whymark@bearcreekschool.com

Kevin Harcarik

Health and Physical Education Teacher
Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 6107
E-mail: kevin.harcarik@bearcreekschool.com

Jerome Nidoh

Music Teacher

Phone: 570-820-4070, extension 7215
E-mail: jerome.nidohbearcreekschool.com



